CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS

Attributes of Race, Age, Place

Minneapolis
City of Lakes



op Misdemeanor Arrests

2009-2014

1. Warrant 11.No Insurance

2. Driving After Revocation 12.Loitering

3. Driving After Suspension 13.TLE

4. No Driver’s License 14.Theft

5. No Proof of Insurance 15.Domestic Assault 5
6. Curfew 16.0pen Bottle

7. Consuming in Public 17.Assault 5

8. Trespassing 18.DWI

9. Narcotics 19.Liquor in a Park

10.Disorderly Conduct 20.Driving After Cancellation



Misdemeanor Arrests 2009-2014

Row Labels
Asian

Black

H

Native American
Other

Pacific Islander
Unknown

White

Grand Total

2009

448

22192

2312

4519

10

319

8200

38000

2010 2011 2012

370 380 390

21339 19311 19726

2262 2078 2131

4037 3419 3101

8 9 5

283 245 270

7030 7088 7642

35329 32530 33266

2013

328

19313

1844

3079

12

349

7190

32115

2014 Grand Total
273 2189
16295 118176
1
1292 11919
2674 20829
15 59
372 1838
5810 42960
26731 197971



Misdemeanor Arrests 2009-2014

Asian Male_ _Asian Female
Unknown 0%

Unknown
Unknown 0%

Female
0%

White
Female
6%

Unknown
Male
1%

Pl Female
0%

Pacific Islander
Male
0%

Other Female
2%

Native Female
0,

Native Male
4%



2014 Misdemeanor Arrests

Health Other Release/Reprimand
Detox WelFare _ Hospitalized 19, 1%
0% 0% 0%

Arrest Process Cntr
Curfew/Truancy 0%
Cntr

1%

1%

Booked MPD
0%

Booked Juvenile



2014 Misdemeanor Arrests
Cited and Released

Unknown Unknown White Female
0% 7%

White Male
16%

Unknown Male
1%

Unknown Female

0% T

Pacific Islander Male
0%

Pacific Islander Female
0% Other Female

Native American Male
3%

Native American Female

9 Asian Male
3% o 0%

Asian Female

Black Female

Black Male

Asian Female

Asian Male

Mative American Female
Mative American Male
Other Female

Other Male

Pacific Islander Female
Pacific Islander Male
Unknown Female
Unknown Male
Unknown Unknown
White Female

White Male

5294
18221
109
377
973
1305
830
2044

13
185
309

18

2550
8451



No Driver’s License Offenses from CAPRS Arrest Tables

Age of DAS, DAR, DAC, NODL, CANIPS Offenders
CAPRS Arrest Table Profile: 2009-2014

From 2009-2014 arrest tables 4500

Peak Age 24: 4273
where No Driver’s license type

offenses are identified as Charge 4000

code 1-3.

3500
344 Age O
989 Juveniles 1-17 3000
22,864 between 18-24
53,725 between 25-80 2500

39 between 81-131

2000

1500

1000

500

83
87 -
91 -
97

113

121 -
126 -
131 -



Curfew YTD 2015

Asian
1%

* 710 Curfew
detentions in CAPRS
by Charge code Unknown

2%

Curfew from CAPRS Arrest Tables



No DL charges: Count of
Primary Offenses

When examining CAPRS charging categories; DAR,
DAS, DAC, NODL, and CANIPS the following incidents
are identified as Primary Offense.

The data shows the frequency with which narcotics,
drug paraphernalia, DWI, vehicle accidents, stops
where children are not in restraints, weapons and
other crimes involve driver’s without licenses
between 2009-2014.

DAR, DAS, DAC, NODL, CANIPS

DAR
DAS
NODL
NOINS
DAC
CANCIP
TLE
MJINMV
NARC

P
FALSNM
DWI
NOPROF
POSDPA
FINFO
LOITER
CHILDR
RECVEH
CURFEW
HRNI
HRPD
WEAP
OBSTRU

23590
22977
11389
8287
2493
1242
968
966
879
638
413
398
395
328
216
194
175
135
134
119
119
105
102



No DL Charges: Race Demographics

Race 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 Grand Total

Blank 3 52 52 35 118 106 366
Asian 169 119 167 144 150 105 854
Black 8768 8668 8147 7760 8640 7678 49661
H 1 1
Native American 323 297 227 264 297 204 1612
Other 3033 2679 2160 1791 1847 1530 13040
Pacific Islander 8 2 6 5 9 10 40
Unknown 127 109 90 92 100 168 686
White 2563 1943 1986 1875 1859 1475 11701

Grand Total 14994 13869 12835 11967 13020 11276 77961

10
DAR, DAS, DAC, NODL, CANIPS



No DL Charges: Race Demographics

Blank Asian

Unknown 0% 1%
1%
White
Pacific Islander 15%

0%

Native American
2%

0%

11
DAR, DAS, DAC, NODL, CANIPS



No DL Charges:
Race and Gender

From 2009 thru 2014, 79% of
the arrests where an offender
was charged with a NODL
offense were male, 21% were
female.

DAR, DAS, DAC, NODL, CANIPS

Race/Gender 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 Grand Total
Blank 3 52 52 35 118 106 366
2 9 5 1 4 1 22
F 1 14 13 11 33 34 106
M 29 34 23 81 71 238
Asian 169 119 167 144 150 105 854
F 34 24 37 31 31 18 175
M 135 95 130 113 119 87 679
Black 8768 8668 8147 7760 8640 7678 49661
2 1 2 5
F 1788 1919 1841 1775 2195 1978 11496
M 6979 6746 6304 5985 6444 5697 38155
u 1 3 1 5
H 1 1
M 1 1
Native American 323 297 227 264 297 204 1612
F 154 143 101 156 130 116 800
M 169 154 126 108 167 88 812
Other 3033 2679 2160 1791 1847 1530 13040
1 2 1 2 1 1 8
F 518 466 461 447 424 351 2667
M 2514 2210 1698 1342 1422 1178 10364
u 1 1
Pacific Islander 8 2 6 5 9 10 40
F 1 1 1 1 4
M 7 1 6 5 8 9 36
Unknown 127 109 90 2 100 168 686
2 2
F 49 36 35 30 28 56 234
M 78 69 55 62 72 112 448
u 2 2
White 2563 1943 1986 1875 1859 1475 11701
1 1 2
F 667 573 616 596 596 456 3504
M 1896 1369 1370 1278 1263 1019 8195
19
Grand Total 14994 13869 12835 11967 13020 11276 77961



Location of NO DL
Arrests YID

CAPRS Categories DAR, DAS, DAC, NODL, and CANIPS
are essentially similar reporting distinctions for a
motor vehicle operator driving without a license.

These codes are used in different fields such as ".':é" -
. = .
primary offense, offense, and/or any charge offenses R e 3 1
2" L] a1
1-10. Data mining of these arrest categories must § e ol o T
- J .ll -
distinguish which protocol is used for any consistency ; R T i T e
" .‘.. 1._ -..:- 1-,-.-I ':n.;. "
Or accuracy. o ;:-:i-':ﬂ-!a.'- L B Fuaii i
.___.-"‘E-r:_ (S Chay g ﬁ::-;-'- ..' -
o £

This map shows all of these offenses throughout the
city year to date. Approximately 47% of the citywide
total of these arrests are being made in the Fourth
Precinct, 18% in the Fifth Precinct, 13% in the Second
Precinct, 12% in the Third Precinct, and 8% in the First
Precinct. '

DAR, DAS, DAC, NODL, CANIPS



CAPRS NODL Citations

Unknown
2%

Pacific Islander
0%

Race 2012 2013 Grand Total

6 18 16 40

A 24 33 31 88

B 1080 1127 1054 3261

| 52 55 39 146

o] 841 828 675 2344

Native American P 3 4 4 11
29, U 22 34 52 108

W 342 342 217 901

Grand Total 2370 2441 2088 6899

NODL



CAPRS DAS Citations

Blank Asian
1%_ 1%

Unknown
1%

Pacific Islander

DAS

In the last three years,

70% of the DAS

Citations are issued to
males, while 30% are

0% female.
Native
American
2%
Race 2012 2013 2014 Grand Total
Blank 11 51 35 97
Race First Precinct Second Precinct Third Precinct Fourth Precinct Fifth Precinct UM Grand Total Asian 56 63 29 148
Blank 13 7 15 54 8 97 Black 2729 2988 2542 8259
Asian 14 7 10 74 27 16 148 Native American 73 76 56 205
Bla(?k . 685 669 756 4839 1091 218 8259 Other 432 431 337 1200
Native American 10 34 81 50 22 8 205 Pacific Islander 1 1 3 5
Other 80 197 402 137 348 36 1200
Pacific Islander 1 3 1 5 Unk‘nown 37 30 49 116
Unknown 7 2 18 39 2 8 116 White 733 657 551 15 1941
White 203 379 277 386 582 114 1941 Grand Total 4073 4297 3602 11972



CAPRS DAR Citations

Blank
1%

Asian
1%

Unknown
1%

Pacific Islander
0%

Native American

In the last three years,
75% of the DAR
Citations are issued to
males, while 25% are

DAS

2%
RACE First Precinct Second Precinct Third Precinct Fourth Precinct Fifth Precinct UM Grand Total
Blank 8 13 8 72 12 113
Asian 7 12 14 85 1 7 136
Black 702 728 920 6226 1090 166 9832
Native Amet 18 61 105 63 44 13 304
Other 65 208 513 190 395 39 1410
Pacificlslander 4 1 1 6
Unknown 11 20 23 72 8 5 139
White 123 344 269 447 404 68 1655
Grand Total 934 1390 1853 7155 1965 298 13595

female.
Race " 20122013 2014 Grand Total
Blank 15 49 49 113
Asian 52 46 38 136
Black 2957 3614 3261 9832
Native American 101 123 80 304
Other 458 513 439 1410
Pacific Islander 3 3 6
Unknown 33 38 68 139
White 547 605 503° 1655
Grand Total 4163 4991 4441 13595



No Proof of Insurance Citations

Blank Asian
1% 2%

Unknown
2%

Pacific lslander Row Labels 2012 Grand Total
0% Blank 16 82 64 162
Asian 74 71 65 260
Black 1949 2484 2248 8137
Native American 61 86 51 243
Native American Other 479 611 490 2138
1% Pacific Islander 5 3 9
Unknown 63 93 104 306
White 1056 1745 1388 4786
Grand Total 3698 5177 4413 16041

92% of the arrests for no proof of insurance are Cited and Released and 5% Booked County



No Insurance Citations

Asian
1% 1%

Unknown

1%

Pacific Islander
0%

Native American
2%

88% of the arrests are cited and Released and 10% Booked County

Row Labels 2012 2013 2014 Grand Total

Blank 18 26 20 68
Asian 49 38 25 149
Black 1603 1668 1287 6079
Native American 56 77 43 242
Other 357 300 269 1552
Pacific Islander 1 2 4
Unknown 16 32 45 134
White 752 460 353 2171
Grand Total 2852 2601 2044 10399



